

UNIVA FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Hotel Rugby Limited)

CIN: L55101MH1991PLC063265

REGISTERED OFFICE: 2, Ground Floor, 9, Dev Bhuvan, Gazdar Street, Chirabazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai City-400002, Maharashtra, India.

WEBSITE: www.hotelrugby.co.in, **EMAIL ID:** rugbyhotel@rediffmail.com

CONTACT: 022 67470380

Date: February 15, 2023

To,
The Secretary,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G
Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Scrip Code: 526683

Symbol: UNIVAFOODS

SUBJECT: INTIMATION PURSUANT TO THE REGULATION 47 OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURES REQUIREMENTS REGULATIONS), 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

In furtherance to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the following newspaper publications pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022.

- a. Financial Express (English Language)
- b. Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Language).

This disclosure will also be made available on the website of the Company and can be accessed using the below link:
<http://www.hotelrugby.co.in/Default.aspx?PageID=3&ReportCatID=10>

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of UNIVA FOODS LIMITED
(formerly known as "Hotel Rugby Limited")

Shaik Haseena
Managing Director
DIN : 08141400
Place : Hyderabad

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR RICHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Textile Unit at Plot No. 29, DLF Industrial Area, Phase-II, Faridabad 121003 Haryana
PEB manufacturing unit at Kashipur, Uttarakhand
(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

| | |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of the corporate debtor along with CIN/ PAN | Richa Industries Limited CIN-L17115HR1993PLC032108 PAN-AAACR7943J |
| 2. Address of the registered office | Plot No 29, DLF Industrial Area, Phase-II, Faridabad 121003 Haryana |
| 3. URL of website | ---Nil--- |
| 4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located | Faridabad Haryana Kashipur, Uttarakhand |
| 5. Installed capacity of main products/ Services | Can be sought by sending a request to Resolution Professional at irpricha@gmail.com |
| 6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year | Can be sought by sending a request to Resolution Professional at irpricha@gmail.com |
| 7. Number of employees/ workmen | 350 |
| 8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at: | Can be sought by sending a request to Resolution Professional at irpricha@gmail.com |
| 9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at: | Can be sought by sending a request to Resolution Professional at irpricha@gmail.com |
| 10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest | 02.03.2023 |
| 11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants | 12.03.2023 |
| 12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list | 17.03.2023 |
| 13. Process email id to submit EOI | irpricha@gmail.com |

Sd/-
Arvind Kumar
Resolution Professional
Registration Number: IBB/1PA-001/IP-PC0178/2017-2018/10357
Richa Industries Limited
Email: irpricha@gmail.com
Date: 15.02.2023
Place: Mohali
Address: D-190, 3rd Floor, Sector-74, Phase-8B, Mohali-160071

SHALIMAR WIRES INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L74140WB1996PLC081521
Registered Office : 25, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata- 700 013
Tel : 91-33-22349308/09/10, Fax : 91-33-2211 6880,
E mail id : kejrival@shalimarwires.com, website : www.shalimarwires.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

Rs. in lacs

| Sl. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended | | |
|---------|--|-------------------------|---|---|
| | | 31/12/2022 Unaudited | 9 months ended 31/12/2022 Unaudited | 3 months ended 31/12/2021 Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 3,032.53 | 8,973.32 | 2,435.57 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 106.67 | 233.70 | (150.47) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 106.67 | 233.70 | (150.47) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 106.67 | 233.70 | (150.47) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 106.67 | 233.70 | (150.47) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 855.10 | 855.10 | 855.10 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.25 | 0.55 | (0.35) |
| | Diluted: | 0.25 | 0.55 | (0.35) |

Notes :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd Quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the websites of the Company and Stock Exchange(s).

For Shalimar Wires Industries Limited
Sunil Khaitan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00385961

Kolkata
14th February, 2023

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 60 CD Shlok Govt. Ind. Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400 067
CIN : L24110MH1983PLC031395

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rupees in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (net) | 1,228.01 | 3,044.50 | 1,853.71 | 5,864.38 | 5,211.93 | 6,942.10 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (280.96) | 1,108.69 | (516.39) | 311.99 | (1,033.41) | (1,547.83) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (280.96) | 1,108.69 | (516.39) | 311.99 | (1,033.41) | 4,713.41 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (280.96) | 1,108.69 | (516.39) | 311.99 | (1,033.41) | 4,713.41 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (280.96) | 1,108.69 | (516.39) | 311.72 | (1,036.76) | 4,712.86 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 1,206.72 | 1,206.72 | 1,206.72 | 1,206.72 | 1,206.72 | 1,206.72 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | - | - | (41,576.18) |
| 8 | Net Worth | - | - | - | - | - | (40,369.46) |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) : | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | (2.33) | 9.19 | (4.28) | 2.59 | (8.56) | 39.06 |
| | (b) Diluted | (2.33) | 9.19 | (4.28) | 2.59 | (8.56) | 39.06 |

NOTES :
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their respective meeting held on 14/02/2023.
2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
3. The above is the extract of the detailed formats of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in

For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00054351)

Place : Mumbai
Date: 14/02/2023

BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L27108DL1998PLC097397
Regd. Office: 7A/39 (12-FF), W.E.A. Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005
Website: www.bonlonindustries.com, E-mail : cs@bonlonindustries.com, Tel: 011-47532792, Fax: 011-47532798

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Nine Months ended | | Previous Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| | | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 16,315.61 | 9,491.87 | 12,178.18 | 34,730.09 | 25,179.80 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 21.57 | 144.20 | 23.33 | 272.09 | 219.33 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 21.57 | 144.20 | 23.33 | 272.09 | 219.33 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 17.06 | 115.54 | 12.98 | 212.80 | 159.36 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 17.06 | 115.54 | 12.98 | 212.80 | 159.36 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,418.34 | 1,418.34 | 1,418.34 | 1,418.34 | 1,418.34 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic (in ₹) | 0.12 | 0.81 | 0.09 | 1.50 | 1.12 |
| | (b) Diluted (in ₹) | 0.12 | 0.81 | 0.09 | 1.50 | 1.12 |

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bonlonindustries.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
RAJ JAIN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN -01018724

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14.02.2023

UNIVA FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Hotel Rugby Limited)
REGISTERED OFFICE: 2, Ground floor, 9, Dev Bhuvan, Gazdar Street, Chira Bazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai - 400002, Maharashtra, India. CIN: L55101MH1991PLC063265
WEBSITE: https://www.hotelrugby.co.in | EMAIL ID: rugbyhotel@rediffmail.com | CONTACT: 022-67470380

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THIRD QUARTER NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
| | 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited) | 31-Dec-21 (Unaudited) | 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited) | 31-Dec-21 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| Total Revenue from operations | - | 0.03 | 0.81 | 0.03 | 6.45 | 7.24 |
| Total expenses | 11.10 | 12.66 | 397.23 | 31.45 | 416.86 | 541.58 |
| Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional, extra-ordinary items and tax | (11.10) | (12.63) | (396.42) | (31.42) | (410.41) | (534.34) |
| Exceptional item | - | - | - | - | - | 4.00 |
| Extraordinary items | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional and extra-ordinary items but before tax | (11.10) | (12.63) | (396.42) | (31.42) | (410.41) | (538.34) |
| Tax expense | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | (11.10) | (12.63) | (396.42) | (31.42) | (410.41) | (538.34) |
| Total comprehensive income | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each per share) | 1432.28 | 1432.28 | 1432.28 | 1432.28 | 1432.28 | 1432.28 |
| Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | - | - | - | - | - | (1378.78) |
| Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) | | | | | | |
| A Basic | (0.0775) | (0.0882) | (2.7678) | (0.2194) | (2.8654) | (3.7587) |
| B Diluted | (0.0775) | (0.0882) | (2.7678) | (0.2194) | (2.8654) | (3.7587) |

The above financial results along with Notes are also available on the stock exchanges websites i.e., www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company website www.hotelrugby.co.in

For and on behalf of UNIVA FOODS LIMITED
(Formerly known as Hotel Rugby Limited)
Sd/-
Shaik Haseena
Managing Director
DIN: 08141400

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 15, 2023

MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

CIN : L21093DL1980PLC010492
Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, Hub and Oak, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 | Tel: +91-11-42420015
E-mail: info@magnumventures.in | Website: www.magnumventures.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Amount in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
|---------|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | 31.12.2022 (Un-audited) | 30.09.2022 (Un-audited) | 31.12.2021 (Un-audited) | 31.12.2022 (Un-audited) | 31.12.2021 (Un-audited) | |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 9611.14 | 12970.81 | 9279.00 | 34303.41 | 21735.00 | 33160.13 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 138.55 | 379.67 | 438.00 | 710.28 | 445.00 | 788.13 |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items) | 138.54 | 380.58 | 118.33 | 4977.68 | 125.00 | 468.07 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items) | 178.43 | 380.58 | 118.33 | 5017.57 | 125.00 | 514.76 |
| 5 | Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 40.64 |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 178.43 | 380.58 | 118.33 | 5017.57 | 125.00 | 565.40 |
| 7 | Equity Share Capital | 3760.1884 | 3760.1884 | 3760.1884 | 3760.1884 | 3760.1884 | 3760.1884 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.47 | 1.01 | 0.31 | 13.34 | 0.33 | 1.48 |
| | Diluted: | 0.47 | 1.01 | 0.31 | 13.34 | 0.33 | 1.48 |

Notes:
1. The Company has chosen to exercise the option of lower tax rate of 25.17% (inclusive of Surcharge and Cess) u/s. 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019. Accordingly, the Company has recognised and remeasured the deferred tax liabilities and assets on the basis of the rate of tax prescribed by the said section. The impact of this change has been recognised in Profit and Loss for the nine months ended December 31, 2022.
2. However Company has not created any current tax provision, since there is surplus brought forward losses to meet any tax liability.
3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. Nil investors complaint was pending at the beginning of the quarter. During the quarter no complaint was received. Nil Complaint was pending as on 31st December, 2022.
5. After Review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out Limited Review of aforesaid result.
6. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.
7. EPS for the Quarter are not annualised.

By the order of the Board
For Magnum Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Abhay Jain
Managing Director

Date: 14.02.2023
Place: Ghaziabad

LOKESH MACHINES LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-29, EEIE STAGE-II, BALANAGAR, HYDERABAD- 500037
E-mail: ld:cosecy@lokeshmachines.com ; Website: www.lokeshmachines.com
CIN:L29219TG1983PLC004319

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Nine months Ended | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| | 31.12.2022 (Un-audited) | 30.09.2022 (Un-audited) | 31.12.2021 (Un-audited) | 31.12.2022 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations | 6617.23 | 6046.24 | 5475.88 | 17689.09 | 20265.96 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | 355.22 | 344.02 | 261.49 | 799.78 | 935.24 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 514.36 | 344.02 | 261.49 | 958.92 | 935.24 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 360.05 | 238.80 | 188.27 | 671.24 | 634.60 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 360.05 | 238.80 | 188.27 | 671.24 | 610.61 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1789.68 | 1789.68 | 1789.68 | 1789.68 | 1789.68 |
| Earnings Per Share : | | | | | |
| Basic : (₹) | 2.01 | 1.33 | 1.05 | 3.75 | 3.55 |
| Diluted : (₹) | 2.01 | 1.33 | 1.05 | 3.75 | 3.55 |

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of these financial results and issued an unmodified conclusion on the above results.
2. Previous figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
3. The Unaudited financial results are also available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.lokeshmachines.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
M. Lokeshwara Rao,
Managing Director
DIN: 00989447

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 14.02.2023

ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L74140DL1997PLC088373
Regd. Office: B-13, DSIDC Complex, Functional Industrial Estate, Industrial Area Patparganj, New Delhi-110092,
Email- ceo@aceintegrated.com, cs@aceintegrated.com Phone No. 011-49537949, Website- www.aceintegrated.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022

(Amount in INR lakhs except per share data)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months ended | | Year Ended 31 March 2022 (Audited) |
|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| | 31 December 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 December 2021 (Unaudited) | 31 December 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 December 2021 (Unaudited) | |
| 1) Income | | | | | | |
| a) Revenue from Operation | 125 | 247 | 118 | 471 | 373 | 874 |
| b) Other Income | 1 | 7 | 10 | 14 | 16 | 27 |
| Total Income (a+b) | 126 | 254 | 128 | 485 | 389 | 901 |
| 2) Expenses | | | | | | |
| a) Purchase of Stock-in-trade | 24 | 65 | 21 | 109 | 100 | 148 |
| b) Employee benefit expense | 23 | 24 | 21 | 71 | 63 | 85 |
| c) Finance Costs | 1 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 2 | 3 |
| d) Depreciation and Amortisation expense | 3 | 4 | 5 | 11 | 14 | 18 |
| e) Other expenses | 69 | 119 | 83 | 263 | 255 | 501 |
| Total expenses (a+b+c+d+e) | 120 | 213 | 131 | 456 | 434 | 755 |
| 3) Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2) | 6 | 41 | -3 | 29 | -45 | 146 |
| 4) Tax expenses / (credit) Current tax | 0 | 11 | - | 6 | - | 36 |
| Deferred Tax | 1 | -1 | - | 2 | 2 | 4 |
| Tax adjustment for previous year | - | - | - | - | - | 7 |
| Total Tax expense/(credit) | 1 | 10 | - | 8 | 2 | 47 |
| 5) Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4) | 5 | 31 | -3 | 21 | -47 | 99 |
| 6) Other Comprehensive Income | | | | | | |
| Items that will not be reclassified subsequently | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Other Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 7) Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (5+6) | 5 | 31 | -3 | 21 | -47 | 99 |
| 8) Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 10.00 per share) | 1,020 | 1,020 | 1,020 | 1,020 | 1,020 | 1,020 |
| 9) Earning Per Equity Share (a) Basic (in INR) (b) Diluted (in INR) | 0.05 0.05 | 0.30 0.30 | -0.03 -0.03 | 0.21 0.21 | -0.46 -0.46 | 0.97 0.97 |

Segment Reporting
Operating segments are defined as components of the Group for which discrete financial information is available that is evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision maker, in deciding how to allocate resources and assessing performance. The Group's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) is the Chief Executive Officer. The Group has identified business segments as reportable segments. The business segments identified are Examination and related IT services and Printing and paper sales. CODM does not review assets and liabilities at reportable segments level, hence segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities have not been provided.

अमरावतीत 'व्हॅलेंटायन डे' निमित्त जोडप्यांनी केले रक्तदान

अमरावती, दि. १४ : स्थानिक रॉयली प्लॉट येथील अग्रसेन भवनात व्हॅलेंटायन डे निमित्त सामाजिक कार्यकर्ते लक्ष्मीभैर्या जाजोदिया यांच्यातर्फे कै. मधुसूदन जाजोदिया यांच्या स्मरणार्थ रक्तदान समितीच्या सहकार्याने पती- पत्नीसाठी संयुक्त रक्तदान शिबिराचे आयोजन करण्यात आले. यामध्ये ७८ जोडप्यांसह रक्तदान महायज्ञात एकूण ११६ रक्तदात्यांनी रक्तदान केले. रक्तदानासाठी आलेल्या पहिल्या ५ जोडप्यांच्या हस्ते पती-पत्नी संयुक्त रक्तदान शिबिराचे उद्घाटन करण्यात आले. मधुसूदन जाजोदिया यांच्या फोटोला पुष्पहार अर्पण व दीपप्रज्वलन करण्यात आले. सामाजिक कार्यकर्ते चंद्रकुमार उर्फ लक्ष्मीभैर्या जाजोदिया यांच्या संकल्पनेतून पती-पत्नी संयुक्त रक्तदान शिबिराचे आयोजन गत १५ वर्षांपासून करण्यात येत आहे. यावेळी १८ व्या कार्यक्रमाचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. रक्तदान केलेल्या ५ जोडप्यांनी शिबिराची सुरुवात केली. त्यामध्ये कीर्तिका रिशेश व्यास, दिशा दीपक सुखदे, अनिता अशोक अग्रवाल, चंदा संजय भूतडा, दिशा पलाश अग्रवाल यांचा समावेश आहे. शिबिरात रक्तदान करणाऱ्या जोडप्यांचा पगडी घालून गौरव करण्यात आला. यासोबतच प्रमाणपत्र व भेटवस्तूही देण्यात आल्या.

| युनिव्हा फूड्स लिमिटेड | | | | |
|--|--------------|----------|----------|-------------|
| (पूर्वीची हॉटेल रूबी लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात) | | | | |
| नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : २, तळमजला, ९, देव भुवन, गायदर स्ट्रीट, विराबाजार, काळबादेवी, मुंबई शहर - ४०० ००२, महाराष्ट्र, भारत. सीआयएन : L55101MH1991PLC063265 | | | | |
| वेबसाइट : https://www.hotelrubby.co.in/ ई मेल : rubbyhotel@rediffmail.com संपर्क : ०२२-६७७७०३८० | | | | |
| दि. ३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिसरी तिमाही नऊमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखपरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश | | | | |
| वर्षातील | तिमाहीअखेर | | | वर्षाअखेर |
| | ३१.१२.२२ | ३०.०९.२२ | ३१.१२.२१ | ३१.१२.२१ |
| | अलेखपरीक्षित | | | लेखपरीक्षित |
| परिचालनातून एकूण महसूल | - | ०.०३ | ०.८९ | ६.३५ |
| एकूण खर्च | ११.१० | १२.६६ | ३१.७३ | ३१.५५ |
| अवकाशानुसार, अतिरिक्त बाबी व करपुढी परिचालनातून नफा/(तोटा) | (११.१०) | (१२.६३) | (३१.७३) | (३१.५५) |
| अवकाशानुसार, अतिरिक्त बाबी | - | - | - | - |
| अतिरिक्त बाबी | - | - | - | - |
| अवकाशानुसार व अतिरिक्त बाबीसह, परंतु करपुढी सामान्य कामकाजातून नफा/(तोटा) | (११.१०) | (१२.६३) | (३१.७३) | (३१.५५) |
| करपुढी | - | - | - | - |
| करपुढी सामान्य कामकाजातून निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) | (११.१०) | (१२.६३) | (३१.७३) | (३१.५५) |
| प्रदानित समभाग भांडवल (इंजीन मूल्या १.१०/- प्रतिशेअर) | १४३२.२८ | १४३२.२८ | १४३२.२८ | १४३२.२८ |
| राखीव, गत लेखा कार्याच्या तळमजलातून पुनर्निर्माण राखीव वाळवा | - | - | - | - |
| अन्य प्रतिशेअर | - | - | - | - |
| (अतिरिक्त बाबीची व परचात) | - | - | - | - |
| ए) मूलतः | (०.०७७५) | (०.०८८२) | (२.७७७८) | (२.८५५४) |
| बी) नोंदीकृत | (०.०७७५) | (०.०८८२) | (२.७७७८) | (२.८५५४) |

बॉल विनियम निष्कर्ष टीचर/मिटर स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.hotelrubby.co.in वरही उपलब्ध आहेत.

Parle Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Parle Software Limited)

Regd(D) : C/406, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri-West, Mumbai City MH - 400 053 IN
 Tel No. 02240132875, Fax: 40033979, Email: info@parleindustries.com, Website: www.parleindustries.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022

| PARTICULARS | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | |
|--|---------------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months ended | | Year Ended |
| | 31.12.2022 | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| I) Revenue From Operation | - | - | - | - | - |
| II) Other Income | 9.89 | 17.38 | 17.39 | 44.73 | 121.81 |
| III) Total Revenue (I+II) | 9.89 | 17.38 | 17.39 | 44.73 | 121.81 |
| IV) Expenses: | | | | | |
| a) Cost of material consumed | - | - | - | - | - |
| b) Purchase of stock-in-trade | - | - | - | (78.05) | (78.05) |
| c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and work-in-progress | - | - | - | - | 78.05 |
| d) Employee benefits expenses | 1.78 | 1.90 | 1.20 | 5.56 | 4.00 |
| e) Finance Costs | - | 0.01 | - | 0.02 | - |
| f) Depreciation and amortisation expense | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.28 | 0.47 |
| g) Other expenses | 14.44 | 13.98 | 5.05 | 34.59 | 104.28 |
| Total Expenses (IV) | 16.31 | 15.98 | 6.33 | 40.43 | 133.10 |
| V) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Exceptional and Tax (III-IV) | (6.43) | 1.40 | 11.06 | 4.29 | 13.32 |
| VI) Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - | - |
| VII) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax (V-VI) | (6.43) | 1.40 | 11.06 | 4.29 | 13.32 |
| VIII) Tax Expenses | (1.67) | 0.36 | - | 1.12 | 4.40 |
| 1) Current Tax | (1.67) | 0.36 | - | 1.12 | 1.66 |
| 2) (Excess) / Short provision for Tax | - | - | - | - | - |
| 2) Deferred Tax | - | - | - | - | 2.74 |
| IX) Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (VII-VIII) | (4.75) | 1.04 | 11.06 | 3.18 | 13.32 |
| X) Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) | | | | | |
| i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| ii. Income Tax relating to Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| iii. Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| iv. Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| Total Comprehensive Income | - | - | - | - | - |
| XI) Total Comprehensive Income for the period | (4.75) | 1.04 | 11.06 | 3.18 | 13.32 |
| XII) Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| XIII) Other Equity | - | - | - | - | 628.83 |
| XIV) Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | |
| (1) Basic (Rs.Per Share) | (0.03) | 0.01 | 0.08 | 0.02 | 0.10 |
| (2) Diluted (Rs.Per Share) | (0.03) | 0.01 | 0.08 | 0.02 | 0.10 |

Notes:
 1 The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023. The unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31.12.2022.
 3 The Company has two reportable segment i.e (i) Infrastructure and Real Estate (ii) Waste Papers & Allied Products. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS 108), the Company has disclosed Segment results in the Financial Results.
 4 Items of Incomes/Expenses/Assets/Liabilities including borrowings/advances, provision for various taxes, common administrative expenses, etc., which are not directly attributable/identifiable/allocable to an operating segment have been shown as Unallocable items.
 5 The Figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.
 6 Segment wise Revenue Results and Capital Employed

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
| | 31.12.2022 | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| Segment Revenue | | | | | | |
| a. Infrastructure & Real Estate | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products | 9.89 | 17.38 | 17.39 | 44.73 | 121.81 | 139.49 |
| Net Sales/Income From Operation | 9.89 | 17.38 | 17.39 | 44.73 | 121.81 | 139.49 |
| Segment Results | | | | | | |
| a. Infrastructure & Real Estate | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products | 9.89 | 17.38 | 17.39 | 44.73 | 121.81 | 139.49 |
| Less: Interest and Finance Charges | - | - | 0.01 | - | 0.02 | - |
| Total Segment Result before Tax | 9.89 | 17.38 | 17.38 | 44.73 | 121.79 | 139.49 |
| Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure | 16.31 | 15.98 | 6.32 | 40.43 | 108.47 | 133.10 |
| Total Profit before Tax | (6.43) | 1.40 | 11.06 | 4.29 | 13.32 | 6.39 |
| Capital Employed | | | | | | |
| (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities) | | | | | | |
| a. Infrastructure & Real Estate | 1,723.40 | 1,723.40 | 1,723.40 | 1,723.40 | 1,723.40 | 1,723.40 |
| b. Trading in Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products | 229.89 | 220.02 | 645.44 | 229.89 | 645.44 | 178.90 |
| c. Unallocable | 74.72 | 89.34 | (286.80) | 74.72 | (286.80) | 126.53 |
| TOTAL CAPITAL EMPLOYED | 2,028.01 | 2,032.76 | 2,082.04 | 2,028.01 | 2,082.04 | 2,028.83 |

On Behalf of the Board
 PARLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Rakeshkumar D. Mishra
 Exe-Director
 DIN:06919510

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14.02.2023

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्व लोकांना ह्या नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते कि, फ्लॉट नं. २०२, "ए" विंग, दुसरा मजला, भाईदर भावेश को-ऑप. हो. सो. लि., भावेश बिल्डींग नं.२, जनाता नगर रोड, भाईदर प. जि. ठाणे, श्रीमती आशाबेन विनोदभाई वशी व श्रीमती मणीबेन मंगनभाई वशी, ह्यांच्या नावांनी होत, परंतु श्रीमती मणीबेन मंगनभाई वशी, हे ता. १५/११/२०१९ रोजी मृत झालेले असून त्यांच्या वारसापैकी म्हणून श्रीमती आशाबेन विनोदभाई वशी, ह्यांनी सदर फ्लॉट व शेअर सर्टीफिकेटमधील ५०% हिस्सा आपल्या नावांनी करण्यासाठी सोसायटीला अर्ज केलेला आहे. तरी सदर फ्लॉटवर कोणाही व्यक्तीचा हक्क असेल तर त्यांनी ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांचे आत आपल्याजवळील पुराव्यासह ए/१०४, न्यू श्री सिद्धिविनायक सी.एच.एस. लि., स्टेशन रोड, भाईदर (प), जि. ठाणे - ४०११०९, ह्या पत्त्यावर लेखी कळवावे, अन्यथा तसा कुठल्याही प्रकारचा हक्क हितसंबंध नाही असे समजण्यात येईल व सोसायटीला सदर अर्ज मंजूर करता येईल.

सही/-
 सुनील बी. गारोडिया
 (वकील, उच्च न्यायालय मुंबई)
 ठिकाण: भाईदर दि. १५/०२/२०२३

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्व लोकांना ह्या नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते कि, श्री रमेशकुमार मोहनलाल दर्जी, हे फ्लॉट नं.१/४, तळमजला, शंभुनाथ को-ऑप. होसिंग सो. लि., सुदामा नगर, भाईदर प. जि. ठाणे, चे मालक होते व त्यांच्याकडून सदर फ्लॉटसंबंधित श्री जोसेफ मॅन्युएल डीकोस्टा व श्री रमेशकुमार मोहनलाल दर्जी, ह्यांच्यामध्ये निष्पादित झालेला ता. १४ जून, १९९०, चा मूळ करारनामा हरवलेला होता व त्याबाबत त्याची गहाळ झालेली तक्रार भाईदर प. पोलिस स्टेशन प्रॉपर्टी रजिस्टर नं.१०/११ ता. ०७/०४/२०१९, अशी केलेली आहे व त्यानंतर श्री रमेशकुमार मोहनलाल दर्जी, ह्यांनी सदर फ्लॉट ता. २८ मार्च, २०१९, चा करारनामाने श्री प्रकाश कांतीलाल दर्जी, ह्यांना विकलेला असून श्री प्रकाश कांतीलाल दर्जी, ह्यांनी सदर फ्लॉट विकण्याचे ठरविलेले आहे. तरी सदर फ्लॉटवर कोणाही व्यक्तीचा हक्क असेल तर त्यांनी ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांचे आत आपल्याजवळील पुराव्यासह ए/१०४, न्यू श्री सिद्धिविनायक सी.एच.एस. लि., स्टेशन रोड, भाईदर (प), जि. ठाणे - ४०११०९, ह्या पत्त्यावर लेखी कळवावे, अन्यथा तसा कुठल्याही प्रकारचा हक्क हितसंबंध नाही असे समजून विक्रीचा व्यवहार पूर्ण केला जाईल.

सही/-
 सुनील बी. गारोडिया
 (वकील, उच्च न्यायालय मुंबई)
 ठिकाण: भाईदर दि. १५/०२/२०२३

जाहीर नोटीस

श्री श्रीमती. विठ्ठलबा जोसेफ फर्नांडिस यादारे स्वर्ग अवस्था कळविणे आहे की, स्वर्गवास क. १८, पहिला मजला, ४ विंग, सेक्टर २८, सी. फ्लॉट कारपोरेशन बिल्डींग क. ११, जोसेफ हॉल को - ऑप. हा. सो. लि., मिशन कारपोरेशन ग्रीन फील्ड कुर्नाट, वाळुनूक वडवळ, जि. - पावसाट, जेजुरी वरिड वरिड मजला व सगळे पत्ती श्री. जोसेफ फर्नांडिस यांच्या वारसात आहे व त्यांच्या असून मगदे पत्ती श्री. जोसेफ फर्नांडिस हे मिशन २०/०४/२०२२ रोजी मृत झाले असून सदर मगदाची कोणतेही संपत्ती व संपत्ती मगदे यांच्या वारसात आहेत व इतर वारसांचा ना हरकत वारसा/संवर्धन घेऊन वरील फ्लॉट मगदा वारसाचे नाही सोसायटीमध्ये दाखल करण्यात आले. तरी सदर संपत्तीवर कोणत्याही इतरांच्या, वारसांच्या, बंधूंच्या वारसांच्या, अतिरिक्त किंवा अन्य हितसंबंध असल्यास त्यांनी अशी हरकत जेव्हा त्या संपत्तीवरील ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यावर १५ दिवसांच्या आत सदर इमारतीचे रजिस्ट्रेशन/सेक्रेटरी/रजिस्ट्रार यांच्याकडे सादरित पत्त्यावर लेखी कळवावे अन्यथा तसा हक्क, हितसंबंध नाही असे समजून व वरिड फ्लॉट मगदे. विठ्ठलबा जोसेफ फर्नांडिस लिखा नाही करण्यात येईल.

सही/-
 श्रीमती. विठ्ठलबा जोसेफ फर्नांडिस
 सेक्टर २८/सेक्रेटरी/रजिस्ट्रार
 बिल्डींग क. ११, जोसेफ हॉल को -
 ऑप. हा. सो. लि., मिशन हिल्स वरिड, वा.
 वडवळ, जि. पावसाट.
 दिनांक-१५-०२-२०२३

| Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Limited | | | | |
|---|--|------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| 72 Teli Pada, Kaneri, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302 | | | | |
| Email: compliance@swadeshiglobal.com | | | | |
| Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter ended on December 31, 2022 | | | | |
| (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | |
| | | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 9 Month Year ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 3.00 | 4.56 | 5.63 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax | 0.53 | (8.11) | (1.74) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax | 0.53 | (8.11) | (1.74) |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 0.53 | (8.11) | (1.74) |
| 5 | Equity Share Capital | 1,081.80 | 1,081.80 | 1,081.80 |
| 6 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | (273.37) | (272.37) | (185.53) |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| 8 | 1. Basic: | 0.00 | (0.07) | (0.02) |
| | 2. Diluted: | 0.00 | (0.07) | (0.02) |

NOTE:
 1 The Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Tuesday 14th February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
 2 The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 3 The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Textile Business' business and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - "Operating Segment".
 4 The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified, wherever necessary.

SWADESHI INDUSTRIES & LEASING LIMITED
 Sd/-
 GAURAV JAIN
 Managing Director
 DIN 06794973

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th February, 2023

SANTOSH FINE - FAB LIMITED

Regd. Off: 112/113, Mittal Estate Bldg., No. 6, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059.
 CIN NO : L17112MH1981PLC025443

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months Ended | | Previous Year Ended |
|---------|---|---------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| | | 31.12.22 | 30.09.22 | 31.12.21 | 31.12.22 | 31.12.21 | 31.03.22 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Income from operations | 379.97 | 517.64 | 429.83 | 1214.43 | 909.09 | 1315.83 |
| 2 | Other Income | 1.14 | 0.11 | 0.43 | 1.25 | 0.60 | 12.67 |
| 3 | Total Income (1+2) | 381.11 | 517.75 | 430.26 | 1215.68 | 909.69 | 1328.50 |
| 4 | Expenses | | | | | | |
| (a) | Cost of materials consumed | 138.42 | 252.29 | 214.34 | 553.31 | 463.95 | 636.35 |
| (b) | Purchase of stock-in-trade | 20.20 | 44.55 | 7.16 | 72.36 | 13.17 | 18.44 |
| (c) | Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | 16.06 | (19.04) | (28.25) | (55.70) | (40.60) | (29.70) |
| (d) | Employee benefits expenses | 56.74 | 61.28 | 51.83 | 173.13 | 131.28 | 188.51 |
| (e) | Finance Cost | 13.47 | 12.25 | 11.44 | 36.96 | 34.20 | 42.43 |
| (f) | Depreciation and amortisation expenses | 5.44 | 5.40 | 4.75 | 16.18 | 14.64 | 19.81 |
| (g) | Other expenses | 127.76 | 159.57 | 146.87 | 421.15 | 300.95 | 440.38 |
| (h) | Provision for Impairments | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 19.59 |
| | Total Expenses (4) | 378.09 | 516.30 | 408.14 | 1217.39 | 917.59 | 1341.81 |
| 5 | Profit/(Loss) before taxes and extraordinary items (3-4) | 3.02 | 1.45 | 22.12 | (1.71) | (7.90) | (13.31) |
| 6 | Extraordinary Items | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00</ | | |